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IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS

MARSHALL DIVISION
KONINKLIJKE KPN N.V., Case No. 2:21-cv-113
Plaintiff,
JURY TRIAL DEMANDED

VS.

TELEFONAKTIEBOLAGET LM
ERICSSON and ERICSSON INC,,

Defendants.

DEFENDANTS’ NOTICE OF APPEAL

TO ALL PARTIES AND THEIR ATTORNEYS OF RECORD HEREIN:

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE THAT Telefonaktiebolaget LM Ericsson and Ericsson Inc.
(collectively “Ericsson), Defendants in the above-named case, hereby appeal to the United
States Court of Appeals for the Federal Circuit from the Final Judgment of the district court
entered on September 6, 2022, the Sealed Order of the district court entered on July 20, 2023,
and assigned Docket Number 320 (a jointly redacted version of that Sealed Order was filed as
Attachment 1 of the Notice filed as Docket No. 322 on July 24, 2023), the Sealed Order of the
district court entered on July 21, 2023, and assigned Docket Number 321 (a jointly redacted
version of that Sealed Order was filed as Attachment 1 of the Notice filed as Docket No. 323 on
July 28, 2023), the Amended Final Judgment of the district court entered on August 9, 2023, and
all rulings, proceedings, orders, findings, and decisions (whether oral or written) interlocutory
thereto, incorporated within, or underlying them.

True and correct copies of the following items are attached hereto:

1. Attached as Exhibit A is the September 6, 2022, Final Judgment;
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il. Attached as Exhibit B is the jointly redacted version of the July 20, 2023, Sealed

Order;

iil. Attached as Exhibit C is the jointly redacted version of the July 21, 2023, Sealed

Order; and

il. Attached as Exhibit D is the August 9, 2023, Amended Final Judgment.

Dated: August 18, 2023

/s/ Douglas M. Kubehl

Douglas M. Kubehl

Texas State Bar No. 00796909
Doug.Kubehl@bakerbotts.com
Jeffery S. Becker

Texas State Bar No. 24069354
Jeff.Becker@bakerbotts.com
Harrison G. Rich

Texas State Bar No. 24083730
Harrison.Rich@bakerbotts.com
Melissa L. Muenks

Texas State Bar No. 24097442
Melissa.Muenks@bakerbotts.com
BAKER BOTTS L.L.P.

2001 Ross Avenue

Dallas, Texas 75201
Telephone: (214) 953-6500
Facsimile: (214) 953-6503

Michael Hawes
Texas State Bar No. 24010761
michael.hawes@bakerbotts.com

BAKER BOTTS LLP
One Shell Plaza

910 Louisiana Street
Houston, TX 77002
Telephone: 713-229-1234
Facsimile: 713-229-1522

Theodore Stevenson, I1I (Lead Counsel)

Texas State Bar No. 19196650
ted.stevenson(@alston.com
ALSTON & BIRD LLP

Nicholas Mathews

Texas State Bar No. 24085457
nmathews@McKoolSmith.com
Alexander J. Chern

Texas State Bar No. 24109718
achern@McKoolSmith.com
Carson D. Young

Texas State Bar No. 24106613
cyoung@McKoolSmith.com
MCKOOL SMITH, P.C.

300 Crescent Court Suite 1500
Dallas, TX 75201

Telephone: (214) 978-4000
Telecopier: (214) 978-4044

Samuel F. Baxter

Texas State Bar No. 01938000
sbaxter@McKoolSmith.com
MCKOOL SMITH, P.C.

300 Crescent Court, Suite 1500
Dallas, TX 75201

Telephone: (903) 923-9001
Telecopier: (903) 923-9099
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2200 Ross Avenue Suite 2300
Dallas, TX 75201
Tel. 214-922-3400

Fax 214-922-3899
ATTORNEYS FOR DEFENDANTS

TELEFONAKTIEBOLAGET LM
ERICSSON AND ERICSSON INC.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that counsel of record who are deemed to have consented to electronic
service are being served on August 18, 2023, with a copy of this document via the Court’s

CM/ECEF system per Local Rule CV-5(a)(3).

/s/ Douglas M. Kubehl
Douglas M. Kubehl




